Public Education Report on the 2013 Legislative Session

How Well Did Your Legislators Support Public Education Issues?

Published by: Utah School Boards Association (USBA), Utah School Superintendents Association (USSA),
and the Utah Association of School Business Officials (UASBO)

USBA/USSA/UASBO SUPPORTED LEGISLATION

SB103
SB175
HB173
HB246
HB255
SB69

SB71 51
HB40
HB264

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED
PASSED
PASSED
Failed

Failed
Failed
Failed

Carson Smith Scholarships

Assessment of College Readiness

NESS Funding Amendments

Expanded Uses of Property Tax Revenue
Classified School Employee Amendment

Reporting of Student Performance
(Senate Committee Vote Only)

Early Childhood Education
Scheduling of Special Elections

Property Tax Notice Amendments
(House Committee Vote Only)

USBA/USSA/UASBO OPPOSED LEGISLATION

SB79

SB110
SB133
SB257
HB362

FAILED
FAILED
FAILED
FAILED
FAILED

SB260 S3 Passed
SB271 S3 Passed

HB393

Passed

Student-centered Learning
School-based Budgeting

School Performance Report
Personalized Educator Evaluation

Collective Bargaining Process
(House Committee Vote Only)

Early Intervention Amendmts (amended by USBA)
School Grading Amendments (amended by UsBA)
Competency-based Education (amended by ussa)



2013 Senate

Column1
Adams S
Bramble C
Christensen A
Dabakis J
Davis G
Dayton M
Harper W
Henderson D
Hillyard L
Hinkins D
Jenkins S
Jones P
Knudson P
Madsen M
Mayne K
Niederhauser W
Okerlund R
Osmond A
Reid S

Robles L
Shiozawa B
Stephenson H
Stephenson J
Thatcher D
Urquhart S
Valentine J
Van Tassell K
Vickers E
Weiler T

District
22
16
19

2
3
15
6
7
25
27
20
4
17
13
5
9
24
10
18
1
8
11
21
12
29
14
26
28
23

Party HB393 SB79
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% Voted
With
USBA/USSA

HB173 HB246 HB255 HB40 SB69 SB133 /UASBO
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36%
45%
55%
91%
80%
25%
75%
46%
55%
60%
36%
87%
60%
33%
92%
36%
63%
67%
53%
92%
92%
33%
22%
60%
42%
44%
69%
77%
54%



2013 House

Representative

Anderegg J

Anderson, Jerry
Anderson, Johnny

Arent P
Barlow S
Barrus R
Bird J
Briscoe J
Brown D
Brown M

Chavez-Houck R

Christensen L

Christofferson K

Cosgrove T
Cox S

Cunningham R

Dee B
Draxler J
Duckworth S
Dunnigan J
Edwards B
Eliason S
Fisher J
Froerer G
Gibson F
Greene B
Greenwood R
Grover K
Hall C
Handy S
Hemingway L
Hughes G
Hutchings E
Ipson D
Ivory K
Kennedy M
King B
Knotwell J
Last B
Layton D
Lifferth D
Lockhart B
Mathis J
McCay D
Mclff K
McKell M
Menlove R
Moss CS
Nelson M
Nielson J
Noel M
Oda C
Perry L
Peterson J
Peterson V
Pitcher D
Poulson M
Powell K
Ray P

Redd E
Roberts M
Romero A
Sagers D
Sanpei D
Seelig J
Snow L
Stanard J
Stratton K
Tanner E
Webb C
Westwood J
Wheatley M
Wilcox R
Wiley L
Wilson B

District

6
69
34
36
17
18
42
25
49
53
24
32
56
44
58
50
11

3
22
39
20
45
30

8
65
57
12
61
33
16
40
51
38
75
47
27
28
52
71
60

2
64
55
41
70
66

1
37
68
19
73
14
29

9
59
10
46
54
13

4
67
26
21
63
23
74
62
48
43

5
72
35

7
31
15

Party HB393 SB79
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% Voted With

USBA/USSA/
SB175 SB257 HB362 HB173 HB246 HB255 HB264 HB40 UASBO
N 40%
73%
64%
90%
60%
55%
73%
91%
50%
83%
83%
70%
73%
92%
73%
82%
60%
83%
91%
80%
90%
58%
91%
50%
46%
40%
80%
55%
82%
73%
89%
50%
55%
60%
67%
60%
91%
50%
67%
64%
50%
33%
64%
60%
78%
80%
82%
82%
100%
73%
50%
45%
91%
82%
64%
91%
91%
82%
88%
92%
55%
91%
80%
55%
82%
78%
42%
55%
58%
82%
73%
90%
50%
91%
63%
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